

STATE OF MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES (DHS)

April 19, 2022

AMENDMENT NO. 2

Request for Grant Proposals (RFGP) Access and Visitation (AV) Program CSA/AV 22-001-S

Dear Prospective Offerors:

This amendment is being issued to address questions in the above-named RFGP. All information contained herein is binding on all Offerors who respond to this RFP. The questions below are as follows:

Question 1: Are we to create our own Templates for the Monthly Progress Report and Monthly Expenditure Reports or will these be provided to us?

Response: We will give you a template for the Monthly Progress Report and the Monthly Expenditure Report for Access and Visitation if you are selected as a grant awardee.

Question 2: Under 4.4.2.9 List of Current or Prior State Grants/Grants (Submit under TAB H)

Are you looking for every grant the Applicant has received from the state in the past five years or grants received from the state where the Applicant is (was) providing specific services on behalf of the state?

Response:

Provide a list of all grants/contracts with any entity of the State of Maryland for which the Applicant is currently performing services or for which services have been completed within the last five (5) years.